U
SE
R
M
AN
UA
L AGRIMATE BRUSH CUTTER
AM-540-BC-2S-GOLD

•When storing the machine for long periods the fuel tank must be emptied. Contact your local petrol station to find out where to
   dispose of excess fuel.
•     Ensure the machine is cleaned and that a complete service is carried out before long-term storage.
•  The transport guard must always be fitted to the cutting attachment when the machine 1s being transported or in storage.
In order to prevent unintentional starting of the engine, the spark plug cap must always be r&moved during long-term storage, if the machine is
not under close supervision and when performing all service measures.
MODEL AM-540-BC-2S-GOLD
ENGINE AM- G45
DISPLACEMENT 45CC
FUEL TANK CAPCITY 1LTR
WEIGHT 10KG
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TRANSMISSION DIAGRAM OF AM-540-BC-2S-GOLD  BRUSH CUTTER
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T01 GREASE FILLER  CAP, BEVEL  GEAR 17 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T17 DRIVE DISC
2 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T02 BEVEL GEAR 18 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T18 HANDLEBAR CLAMP
3 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T03 CUTTING ATTACHMENT GUARD 19 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T19 USER MANUAL
4 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T04 SHAFT 20 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T20 SOCKET SPANNER
5 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T05 STOP SWITCH 21 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T21 SPANNER
6 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T06 THROTTLE CONTROL 22 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T22 LOCKING PIN
7 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T07 SUSPENSION RING 23 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T23 HARNESS
8 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T08 CYLINDER COVER 24 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T24 AIR PURGER
9 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T09 STARTER HANDLE 25 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T25 TRIMMER HEAD
10 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T10 FUEL TANK 26 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T26 ALLEN KEY
11 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T11 CHOKE CONTROL 27 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T27 TANK
12 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T12 AIR FLITER COVER 28 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T28 GOGGLE
13 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T13 HANDLE BAR
14 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T14 CLUTCH COVER
15 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T15 LOCKING NUT
16 AM-5202-PRO-BC-T16 FLANGE
TRANSMISSION SPARE PARTS LIST OF AM-540-BC-2S-GOLD  BRUSH CUTTER
ENGINE DIAGRAM & PART LIST OF AM-540-BC-2S-GOLD BRUSH  CUTTER
ENGINE SPARE PARTS LIST OF AM-540-BC-2S-GOLD  BRUSH CUTTER
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E01 RECOL STARTER ASSY 17 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E17 PISTON PIN
2 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E02 SCREW 18 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E18 IGNITOR STATOR
3 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E03 FRONT CRANKCASE 19 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E19 PISTON
4 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E04 START REEL 20 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E20 PISTON RING
5 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E05 OIL SEAL 21 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E21 CYLINDER GASKET
6 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E06 BACK CRANK CASE 22 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E22 CYLINDER
7 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E07 BEARING 23 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E23 SCREW
8 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E08 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 24 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E24 CYLINDER COVER
9 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E09 KEY 25 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E25 SPARK PLUG
10 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E10 PIN 26 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E26 SCREW
11 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E11 PIN 27 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E27 INSULATING GASKET
12 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E12 SCREW 28 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E28 MUFFLER
13 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E13 FLY WHEEL 29 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E29 SCREW
14 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E14 NUT 30 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E30 DEBRIS BAFFLE
15 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E15 NEEDLE BEARING 31 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E31 MUFFLER GASKET
16 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E16 PISTON PIN RING 32 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E32 FASTENER
SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION SL NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
33 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E33 SCREW 49 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E49 FUEL TANK ASSY
34 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E34 CLUTCH SHOE ASSY 50 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E50 TANK PROTECTOR
35 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E35 WAVE WASHER 51 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E51 OIL SEAL
36 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E36 SCREW PIN 52 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E52 IGNITION COIL CAP
37 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E37 FAN COVER 53 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E53 SCREW
38 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E38 WASHER 54 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E54 SCREW
39 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E39 ADMITTING PIPE GASKET 55 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E55 SCREW
40 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E40 ADMITTING PIPE 56 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E56 AIR BOARD
41 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E41 WASHER 57 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E57 CRANK CASE GASKET
42 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E42 CARBURETOR  GASKET 58 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E58 MUFFLER COVER
43 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E43 CARBURETOR 59 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E59 PLATE MUFFLER
44 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E44 SCREW
45 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E45 INSIDE COVER
46 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E46 ABESTOS PAD
47 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E47 SPONGE PAD
48 AM-540-BC-GOLD-E48 AIR FILTER COVER
ENGINE SPARE PARTS LIST OF AM-540-BC-2S-GOLD  BRUSH CUTTER
INSPECTION & MAINTAINANCE
For safety use, make sure  the machine is cleaned every three months. Before working, make sure to inspect the filter and the nozzel
and ensure there is no  imurity. After working, make sure there is no water in the pump and the hose.